
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Brandon Johnson (6-1)
Loss: Jay Friedman (1-2)
HBP: Taylor Sandefur
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Tyler Simpson First: Darrell Arnold 
Start: 1:06 pm   Time: 3:04   Attendance: 131   Weather: Sunny, warm - temps upper 80s
Game notes:
- Chavis faced 1 batter in the 8th.
- Lyne faced 1 batter in the 8th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Furman 0 2 0 2 1 0 1 0 0 6 11 1
Western Carolina 1 0 0 0 0 1 3 2 X 7 10 2

Furman (13-30, 5-17 SoCon / 5-17) -vs- Western Carolina (27-16-1,
10-11-1 SoCon / 10-11-1) 5/7/2010 at Cullowhee, N.C. (Hennon Stadium)

Furman 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Will Owens lf 4 1 1 0 1 0 0
Aaron Thompkins 1b 5 0 3 0 0 0 3
Will Muzika 2b 5 0 0 0 0 1 2
Brian Harrison 3b 4 1 1 1 0 1 0
Reese Wade dh 4 3 2 0 1 0 1
Will Miller rf 4 1 1 1 0 0 0
J.B. Jenkins ss 3 0 1 0 0 1 1
Dylan Cole c 4 0 1 3 0 0 0
Rob Fondu cf 3 0 1 0 1 1 2
Daniel Stallsmith p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Bobby Lyne p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jay Friedman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 6 11 5 3 4 9

2B: Brian Harrison (1); Reese Wade (1); Dylan Cole (1)
SH: Will Miller (1)
SF: Brian Harrison (1)
HBP: J.B. Jenkins (1)
PO: Will Muzika (1)
E: Will Muzika (1)

Western Carolina 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Austin Schultz ss 5 0 1 0 0 0 2
Matt Johns 2b 3 2 2 0 2 0 0
Tyler Kirkpatrick 3b 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Cameron Dullnig pr/3b 2 0 1 1 1 0 0
Ross Heffley dh 4 1 1 2 1 0 2
Trevor Collias lf 4 1 3 2 0 0 2
Tyler White 1b 4 0 0 0 0 0 3
Ollie Goulder c 3 1 1 0 1 1 0
Bryant Noteboom rf 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Russell Robertson ph 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kyle Stewart rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dylan de Graaf cf 3 2 1 1 1 0 0
Taylor Sandefur p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Andrew Chilcoat p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jeremy Sluder p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Vance Chavis p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brandon Johnson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 7 10 6 8 1 9

2B: Matt Johns (1); Trevor Collias (2); Ollie Goulder (1); Dylan de
Graaf (1)
HR: Trevor Collias (1)
SH: Russell Robertson (1)
SB: Dylan de Graaf (1)
CS: Matt Johns (1)
E: Matt Johns (1); Tyler White (1)

Furman IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Daniel Stallsmith 6.0 5 2 2 4 1 0 0 0 0 22 26 12 4 93
Bobby Lyne 1.0 1 4 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 4 8 2 1 35
Jay Friedman (L, 1-2) 1.0 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 6 1 1 15
Totals 10 7 7 8 1 0 0 0 0 31 40 15 6 143

Western Carolina IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Taylor Sandefur 5.2 7 5 2 2 2 0 0 1 0 22 27 7 7 90
Andrew Chilcoat 1.1 2 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 6 7 3 0 28
Jeremy Sluder 0.2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 2 0 11
Vance Chavis 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2
Brandon Johnson (W, 6-1) 1.1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 2 1 17
Totals 11 6 3 3 4 0 0 1 0 36 42 14 8 148



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   

Furman - Top of 1st FUR WCU
No play. 0 0
Owens flied out to cf (0-1 F). 0 0
Thompkins singled to pitcher (0-2 KFF). 0 0
Muzika reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 S); Thompkins out at second ss to 2b. 0 0
Muzika out at first p to 1b, picked off. 0 0

Western Carolina - Top of 1st FUR WCU
Schultz flied out to rf (2-1 SBB). 0 0
Johns doubled to right center (1-2 BFF). 0 0
Kirkpatrick popped up to ss (1-0 B). 0 0
Heffley singled through the left side, RBI (1-0 B); Johns scored. 0 1
Collias doubled to left field (1-0 B); Heffley advanced to third. 0 1
White flied out to rf (1-1 SB). 0 1

Furman - Top of 2nd FUR WCU
Harrison grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 0 1
Wade singled to second base (3-2 BBKBF). 0 1
Miller reached on a fielding error by 1b (1-2 FSB); Wade advanced to second. 0 1
Jenkins struck out swinging (2-2 FFBFBS). 0 1
Cole doubled down the lf line, 2 RBI; Miller scored, unearned; Wade scored, unearned. 2 1
Fondu struck out swinging (1-2 FKBS). 2 1

Western Carolina - Top of 2nd FUR WCU
Goulder struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 2 1
Noteboom fouled out to lf (2-0 BB). 2 1
de Graaf flied out to cf (2-1 KBB). 2 1

Furman - Top of 3rd FUR WCU
Owens lined out to ss (3-2 KBBSBF). 2 1
Thompkins lined out to 2b (1-0 B). 2 1
Muzika popped up to ss (2-1 BFB). 2 1

Western Carolina - Top of 3rd FUR WCU
Schultz flied out to cf (1-1 KB). 2 1
Johns grounded out to ss (2-1 BBF). 2 1
Kirkpatrick walked (3-1 BBBKB). 2 1
Dullnig pinch ran for Kirkpatrick. 2 1
Heffley walked (3-2 BBFBFB); Dullnig advanced to second. 2 1
Collias flied out to rf (2-2 BFFFB). 2 1

Furman - Top of 4th FUR WCU
Dullnig to 3b. 2 1
Harrison doubled to left field (3-2 BFKBB). 2 1
Wade walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 1
Miller grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-1 F); Wade advanced to second; Harrison advanced to third. 2 1
Jenkins hit by pitch (1-1 SB). 2 1
Cole reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (0-1 K); Jenkins out at second ss to 2b; Wade advanced to third,
scored on a throwing error by 2b, unearned; Harrison scored. 4 1
Fondu flied out to lf (1-0 B). 4 1



 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Western Carolina - Top of 4th FUR WCU
White flied out to cf (0-0). 4 1
Goulder doubled to right center (1-0 B). 4 1
Noteboom walked (3-0 BBBB). 4 1
de Graaf reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); Noteboom out at second ss to 2b; Goulder advanced to third. 4 1
de Graaf stole second. 4 1
Schultz grounded out to ss (3-0 BBB). 4 1

Furman - Top of 5th FUR WCU
Owens singled, bunt (1-1 KB). 4 1
Thompkins singled, bunt (0-0); Owens advanced to second. 4 1
Muzika flied out to cf (3-2 BBKFFB); Owens advanced to third. 4 1
Harrison flied out to cf, SAC, RBI; Thompkins advanced to second; Owens scored. 5 1
Wade out at first 1b to p (0-0). 5 1

Western Carolina - Top of 5th FUR WCU
Johns walked (3-0 BBBB). 5 1
Johns out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 5 1
Dullnig flied out to cf (3-2 BSBSB). 5 1
Heffley flied out to rf (3-2 BBBKF). 5 1

Furman - Top of 6th FUR WCU
Miller grounded out to 2b (1-1 KB). 5 1
Jenkins singled to shortstop (0-2 KFF). 5 1
Cole grounded out to ss (0-0); Jenkins advanced to second. 5 1
Fondu walked (3-2 BBKBKB). 5 1
Chilcoat to p for Sandefur. 5 1
Owens walked (3-2 BKBBSFB); Fondu advanced to second; Jenkins advanced to third. 5 1
Thompkins lined out to 1b (3-1 BKBB). 5 1

Western Carolina - Top of 6th FUR WCU
Collias homered to left field, RBI (0-0). 5 2
White grounded out to p (2-1 FBB). 5 2
Goulder flied out to rf (2-1 BFB). 5 2
Noteboom popped up to 1b (2-0 BB). 5 2

Furman - Top of 7th FUR WCU
Muzika struck out looking (3-2 BFBKBK). 5 2
Harrison flied out to rf (2-1 BKB). 5 2
Wade doubled down the rf line (1-1 BK). 5 2
Miller singled to center field, RBI (0-0); Wade scored. 6 2
Jenkins flied out to rf (1-0 B). 6 2

Western Carolina - Top of 7th FUR WCU
Lyne to p for Stallsmith. 6 2
de Graaf walked (3-2 BBBKKB). 6 2
Schultz lined out to 3b (1-2 KKB). 6 2
Johns walked (3-1 BBSBB); de Graaf advanced to second. 6 2
Dullnig walked (3-1 BBKBB); Johns advanced to second; de Graaf advanced to third. 6 2
Heffley reached on a fielder's choice, advanced to second on a throwing error by 2b, RBI; Dullnig out at
second 2b unassisted; Johns scored; de Graaf scored. 6 4
Collias doubled to left center, RBI (0-2 FSFF); Heffley scored. 6 5
White flied out to cf (3-1 FBBB). 6 5



Runs: 3   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Furman - Top of 8th FUR WCU
Sluder to p for Chilcoat. 6 5
Cole popped up to ss (1-1 KB). 6 5
Fondu singled to right field (1-1 BK). 6 5
Owens fouled out to 1b (2-2 KKBB). 6 5
Chavis to p for Sluder. 6 5
Thompkins singled to first base (0-1 S); Fondu advanced to second. 6 5
Johnson to p for Chavis. 6 5
Muzika flied out to cf (2-2 KBBK). 6 5

Western Carolina - Top of 8th FUR WCU
Goulder walked (3-1 BBBKB). 6 5
Friedman to p for Lyne. 6 5
Robertson pinch hit for Noteboom. 6 5
Robertson grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-0); Goulder advanced to second. 6 5
de Graaf doubled down the lf line, RBI (2-1 BFB); Goulder scored. 6 6
Schultz singled to third base (1-2 KKBF); de Graaf advanced to third. 6 6
Johns singled to third base (1-0 B); Schultz advanced to second. 6 6
Dullnig singled through the right side, RBI (0-0); Johns advanced to third; Schultz advanced to third, out at
home rf to c; de Graaf scored. 6 7
Heffley flied out to rf (0-1 F). 6 7

Furman - Top of 9th FUR WCU
Stewart to rf for Robertson. 6 7
Harrison struck out looking (2-2 BFBKFK). 6 7
Wade grounded out to ss (1-2 KBK). 6 7
Miller flied out to cf (0-1 F). 6 7

Western Carolina - Top of 9th FUR WCU


